Safety directional valves with spool position monitoring
On-off, piloted
Pilot operated safety directional valves
with main spool position monitoring.
SDPHE high performances, for AC and
DC supply, solenoid pilot valve � type
SDHE with CURUS certified solenoids, see
tech. table E015

Voltage
code
Type of
connector
Power
consumption (2)
Code of spare coil
DHE
SDPHE
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
110/50 AC 110/50/60 AC
58 VA
COE-110/50/60AC (1)
230/50 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC (1)
110/50 AC  -  120/60 AC 110 RC
669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC  -  230/60 AC 230 RC COE-230RC
10 CONNECTING SCHEME OF FV INDUCTIVE POSITION SWITCH
1 = supply +24 VDC
2 = output signal NC
3 = GND